Kelly Sellew
Junior League of Hartford, Inc.
410-562-1661
kellysellew@gmail.com

Junior League of Hartford Recognizes Leadership Greater Hartford with President's Award

Award recognizes decades-long partnership to advance women's leadership in the Greater Hartford Community.

At their 2023 Annual Meeting at the North House in Avon, Junior League of Hartford, Inc. awarded Leadership Greater Hartford (LGH) with their 2023 President's Award to celebrate the decades-long partnership between the two organizations to advance women's leadership in the Greater Hartford Community. The President's Award os awarded annually to an organization or individual who has made an outstanding contribution to the philosophies and programs of JLH. President Kathryn Joerg, a graduate of Leadership Greater Hartford's Quest Program, presented the award to Larisa Kottke, Andre Santiago, and Mae Maloney of Leadership Greater Hartford.

The Junior League of Hartford is an organization of women whose mission is to advance women's leadership for meaningful community impact through volunteer action, collaboration, and training. As part of this training, the Junior League of Hartford has been sponsoring its volunteers to participate in Leadership Greater Hartford's Quest Program, a 10 month leadership development curriculum, for more than 30 years.

Michele Sok, the incoming President for the 2023-2024 League year and a graduate of Leadership Greater Hartford's Quest program in 2021, also praises the long-standing partnership with Leadership Greater Hartford. "I've seen first hand the impact that LGH has on our community. By setting intentional space for individuals to understand their own leadership style and forge connections, they provide participants opportunities to grow personally, professionally, and as civic leaders who see the potential and opportunity for lasting impact in the Greater Hartford region."

The Junior League of Hartford also celebrated the Miale Team with our 2023 Impact Award for their support of the Junior League's mission & projects, in particular our 2022 Designer Show House.

High resolution images of our award recipients & Quest program graduates can be found at https://www.jlhartford.org/presidents-award-recipients/

About the Junior League of Hartford, Inc: Founded in 1921, Junior League of Hartford is an organization of women whose mission is to advance women's leadership for meaningful community impact through volunteer action, collaboration, and training. For more information on supporting our mission or becoming a member, visit **jlhartford.org** or contact us **info@ilhartford.org**.

######